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Monthly Revenue/Expense

General Fund Summary

January 31, 2019



General Fund Revenues by Category as of 1/31/19

Taxes
Property Tax - General
Property Tax - Streets
Delinquent Property Tax
Trans Dev District Tax
Mission Crossing CID/TIF
Motor Vehicle Tax
City Sales and Use Tax
County Sales and Use Tax
County Sales and Use Tax - Jail
County Sales and Use Tax - School/Public Safety
County Sales and Use Tax - Court
Franchise Tax
Alcohol Tax

:Mission Square Pilot

‘Licenses and Permits

i Jo Co Plan Review/Inspection Fees
'West Gateway Plan Review Fees
 Police Fines
| Charges for Services

Interest

Miscellaneous and cther

Pool Revenues

Parks Special Event Revenues
Community Center Revenues

Total Revenues

2019 Budget

1,503,000
930,000
15,500

0

0

264,500
3,400,000
847,000
210,000
210,000
210,000
1,100,000
78,000

53,000
170,700
622,000

0
1,362,300
197,000

45,000

69,000
139,000
255,000

1,532,500

13,213,500

MTD
Collections

891,938
573,963
3,101

0

0
43,521
330,501
72,635
17,916
17,916
17,916
100,228
0

0
23,460
9,434
0
80,265
6,521
8,726
414

0

58
152,412

2,350,927

YTD
Collections

891,938
573,963
3,101

0

0
43,521
330,501
72,635
17,916
17,916
17,916
100,228
0

0
23,460
9,434
0
80,265
6,521
8,726
414

0

58
152,412

2,350,927

% of Budget
Collected




DEPARTMENT

EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTMENT AS OF

Budget Monthly
_ 2019 Expenditure

YTD
Expenditure

113119
Amount Expenditure
Remalning Rate

Administration

Leglslative
Personnel Services 56,620 4,387 4.387 52,233
Contractual Services 127,700 13,765 13,765 113,935
Commadities 1,200 - - 1,200
Capital Quttay - - - -
Tetal 185,520 18,152 18,162 167.368

General Overhead

Personnesl Services 839,100 58,904 58,904 780,196
Contractual Services 33,550 1,655 1,655 31,895
Commodities 850 30 30 820
_Capital Outlay 2,000 16 16 1,984
Total 875,500 60,605 60,605 814,895

Municipal Court

Personnel Services 291,000.00 - - 291,000
Contractual Services 47,250 24,265 24,265 22,985
Commodities 13,982 13,082 {13,982)
Capital OQutlay 55,475 55,475 (55,475)
Cost of Bond Issues -

Total 338,250 93,721

Public Works

Personnal Services 345,000 27,029 27.029 317,971
Contractual Services 26,200 1,588 1,588 24,812
Commodities 10,500 625 625 9,875
Capital Qutlay 2,000 - - 2,000
Total 383,700 29,241 29,241 354,459
Parks and Recreation
Swimming Pool
Personnel Services 133,300 2,170 2,170 131,130
Contractual Services 71,400 1,498 1,498 69,902
Commodities 45,250 395 395 44,855
Capital Cutlay - - -
Total 249,950 4,063 4,063 245,887
Community Center
Personnel Services 1,588,000 96,941 96,941 1,491,059
Contractual Services 857,250 61,100 61,100 796,150
Commodities 112,500 7,542 7,542 104,958
Capital Qutlay - - -
Total 2,557,750 165,582 165,582 2,392,168
Police Department
Personnel Services 3,330,693 240,861 240,861 3,089,832
Contractual Services 372,582 23,846 23,846 348,736
Commodities 147,360 9,768 9,768 137,592
Capital Outlay 293,852 - - 293,852
Total 4,144,487 274,476 274,476 3,870,011
Community Development
Personnel Services 323,500 9,786 9,786 313,714
Contractual Services 858,800 17,860 17,860 840,940
Commodities 3,600 13 13 3,587
Capital Qutlay 2,000 712 712 1,288
Total 1,187,900 28,372 28,372 1,159,528

Other General Fund

1,218,559 17,111

Personnel Services 1,011,500 56,937 56,937 954,563
Contractual Services 958,300 34,801 34,801 923,499
Commodities 176,100 14,734 14,734 161,366
_Capital Outlay 385,000 7,479 7,479 377,521
Total 2,530,900 113,950 113,950 2,416,950 |

17,111

General Fund Tetal 13,672,516 805.274 805.274 12,867,242

1,201,448




30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTMENT AS OF  1/31/19

Department Budget Spent

Legislative 10%
Adminigtration T%
General Overhead 28%
Municipal Court 8%
Swimming Pool 2%
Community Center 6%
Police Department 7%
Community Dev 2%
Public Works 5%

e T

Departmental Summary
2019- Unaudited Actuals

Te%
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Approval of the claims against the City of Mission, Kansas and for the paymehf of the current and

City of Mission
Claims Dated

January-2019

accrued expenses of said City to be paid out of the various funds as is hereinafter specified.

That the sums hereinafter mentioned are hereby approved to be paid out of the funds not otherwise

appropriated, respectively as follows:

01 GENERAL FUND $408,391.48
03 SPECIAL HIGHWAY $25,870.33
08 MUNICIPAL COURT $0.00
09 SPECIAL ALCOHOL/DRUG PROGRAMS $13,078.14
10 SPECIAL PARKS & REC $5,628.97
14 ALCOHOL/DRUG SAFETY ACTION PROGRAM $0.00
15 COURT REINSTATEMENT FEES $2,110.00
16 SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT $0.00
17 RESTRICTED FUNDS $0.00
18 SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.00
19 MISSION BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE $11,198.26
22 STORM WATER $0.00
24 EQUIPMENT RESERVE AND REPLACEMENT FUND $0.00
25 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT $45,327.37
26 ROCK CREEK DRAINAGE DISTRICT #1 $0.00
27 ROCK CREEK DRAINAGE DISTRICT #2 $0.00
30 SOLID WASTE UTILITY FUND $49,164.42
35 TRANSPORTATION FUND $0.00
40 STREET SALES TAX FUND $0.00
45 PARKS & REC SALES TAX BOND $9,085.00
60 MISSION CROSSING TIF/CID $0.00
65 CORNERSTONE COMMONS CID $0.00
TOTAL $569,853.97

The Mayor and Assistant City Administrator Finance Director have drawn the warrants of the City in favor of th
named in said list of claims for the amounts set opposite their respective names, the same having
been duly audited and allowed.

Respectfully submitted,

'('?___'_..-g/mﬁ__

Brian Scott, Assistant City Administrator
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